


Observance of MSME Month, August, 2023 

Barasat-I Block 

Name of Block, Municipality, 
Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks. 

Mahispota Indl. Estate. 

Barackpore-l| Block, New BKP 
(M),Talbanda-Bodai, Ruiya,Khardah, 

Bongaon Block & Bongaon (M) 

Government of West Bengal 
Office of the District Magistrate 

North 24 Parganas 

Basirhat-I Block & Basirhat (M) 

North 24 Parganas District Level 
Programme 

Rajarhat Block 

Revised Camp Schedule 

Regent Garment Park & Barasat (M) 
* Barasat Municipality will join 
Barasat -I Block on 01-08-2023, 

02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 07-08-2023 

Week -1 
(01.08.2023 to 
04.08.2023) 

01-08-2023, 
02-08-2023, 
03-08-2023, 
04-08-2023, 
07-08-2023, 

(5 days) 
01-08-2023, 
02-08-2023, 
03-08-2023, 
04-08-2023, 
07-08-2023, 

(5 days) 

02-08-2023, 
03-08-2023, 
04-08-2023, 
07-08-2023, 
08-08-2023, 

(5 days) 

02-08-2023. 

03-08-2023, 
04-08-2023, 
07-08-2023, 
08-08-2023, 

(5 days) 

03-08-2023 

(1 day) 

04-08-2023, 
07-08-2023, 
08-08-2023, 
09-08-2023, 
10-08-2023, 

(5 days) 

04-08-2023 

(1 day) 

Proposed venue of the 
Programme 

BDO Office, Barasat-l 

BDO Office, Barackpore-ll 
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BDO Office Bongaon 

BDO Office, Basirhat-I 

Rabindra Bhaban, Barasat 

BDO Office, Rajarhat 

Regent Garment Park 

Nodal Officer 

BDO, Barasat-l 

BDO, Barackpore-ll 

BDO, Bongaon 

BDO, Basirhat-| 

GM. DIC &0.c. 

(Industries) 

BDO, Rajarhat 

SDO, Sadar 



Name of Block, Municipality, 
Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks. 

Khardah (M), Panihati (M), Kamarhati 
(M) & Baranagar (M) 

Habra-l Block, Habra (M) & Gobardanga 
(M) 

Bagda Block 

Amdanga Block 

Sandeshkhali-l Block 

Gaighata Block 

Barackpore-I Block & Garulia (M) 

Sandeshkhali-|| Block 

Barasat-ll Block, Madhyamgram (M) and 
Ganganagar Indl Park 

Naihati (M), Kanchrapara (M), Bhatpara 
(M), Halisahar (M) and Naihati Rishi 

Bankim (WBIDC) Park 

Baduria Block & Baduria (M) 

Deganga Block 

Week -2 
(07.08.2023 to 

11.08.2023) 

07-08-2023, 
08-08-2023. 
09-08-2023, 
10-08-2023, 
11-08-2023, 

(5 days) 

Proposed venue of the 
Programme 

Panihati (M) 

BDO Ofice, Habra-l 
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BDO Office Bagda 

BDO Office, Amdanga 

Sandehkhali-l LAMPS, 
Beside Saneshkhali -| BDO 

Office 

BDO Office Gaighata 

BDO Office, Barackpore-l 

BDO Office, Sandehkhali-I| 

BDO Office, Barasat-ll 

Naihati (M) 

BDO Office, Baduria 

BDO Office, Deganga 

Nodal Officer 

SDO, Barrackpore 

BDO, Habra-l 

BDO, Bagda 

BDO, Amdanga 

BDO, Sandehkhali-l 

BDO, Gaighata 

BDO, Barackpore-l 

BDO, Sandehkhali-| 

BDO, Barasat-|| 

SDO, Barrackpore 

BDO, Baduria 

BDO, Deganga 



Name of Block, Municipality, 
Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks. 

Minakhan Block 

Hingalganj Block 

Bidhannagar Sub-Div. for BMC 
& NKDA 

Habra-ll & Ashokenagar Kalyangarh (M) 

Swarupnagar Block 

NDDM, SDDM and DDM 

Basirhat-l| Block 

Haroa Block 

Hasnabad Block & Taki (M) 

Barrackpore (M), Titagarh (M), North 
Barackpore (M) 

Week 3 
(14.08.2023 & 

16.08.2023 to 
19.08.2023) 

14-08-2023, 
16-08-2023, 
17-08-2023, 
18-08-2023, 
19-08-2023, 

(5 days) 

District Control Room Number 
Control will function from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm 

on all camp days 

Proposed venue of the 
Programme 

BDO Office, Minakhan 

BDO Office, Hingalganj 

|BJ Samaj Kakshya, Saltlake 
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BDO Office, Habra-l| 

BDO Office, Swarupnagar 

North Dumdum (M) 

BDO Office, Basirhat-Il| 

BDO Office, Haroa 

BDO Office, Hasnabad 

Barrackpore (M) 

Additional District Magistrate (Gen.) 
North 24 Parganas 

Nodal Officer 

BDO, Minakhan 

BDO, Hingalganj 

SDO, Bidhannagr 

BDO, Habra-ll 

BDO, Swarupnagar 

SDO, Barrackpore 

BDO, Basirhat-II 

BDO, Haroa 

BDO, Hasnabad 

SDO, Barrackpore 

7596015120/ 7596015104 


