

Ref no:- ECE/PO/NOTICE/2023-24/197

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

#### NOTICE

This is to inform all the students that MSME camp has been started and will be continued till 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 for providing the assistance regarding Student Credit Card Scheme. Those students who are willing to avail the facilities of Student Credit Card Scheme as well as facing problems from the end of College, District and Banks, may visit their nearby block to resolve the issues. They may contact to the Brand Ambassador of ECE for any further assistance –

Name of Brand Ambassador – Mr. Pulakesh Majhi Department – Mechanical Engineering (2<sup>nd</sup> year) Mob no - 9883977212

The schedule of the camp has been attached herewith.

The notice has been issued in concurrence with the competent authority.

(Dr. S. Basack) Principal, ECE Principal Elitte College of Engineering Karnamadhabpur, Ghola Kolkata - 700 113



CC to:

- 1. All students of ECE (B. Tech and MBA) through department, notice board and website
- 2. All faculty members and staffs through departments, notice board and website
- 3. Director (A & HR) for kind information please
- 4. Director (O) for kind information please
- 5. Mr. Sankar Ray, Manager-Coordination, ECE for kind information please
- 6. Web Department for necessary action please



### Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas

# Observance of MSME Month, August, 2023

## **Revised Camp Schedule**

Name of Block, Municipality, Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.	Week -1 (01.08.2023 to 04.08.2023)	Proposed venue of the Programme	Nodal Officer	
Barasat-I Block	01-08-2023, 02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Barasat-I	BDO, Barasat-I	
Barackpore-II Block, New BKP (M),Talbanda-Bodai, Ruiya,Khardah, Mahispota Indl. Estate.	01-08-2023, 02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Barackpore-II	BDO, Barackpore-II	
Bongaon Block & Bongaon (M)	02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office Bongaon	BDO, Bongaon	
Basirhat-I Block & Basirhat (M)	02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Basirhat-I	BDO, Basirhat-I	
North 24 Parganas District Level Programme	03-08-2023 (1 day)	Rabindra Bhaban, Barasat	GM. DIC & O.C. (Industries)	
Rajarhat Block	04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, 09-08-2023, 10-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Rajarhat	BDO, Rajarhat	
Regent Garment Park & Barasat (M) * Barasat Municipality will join Barasat -I Block on 01-08-2023, 02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 07-08-2023	04-08-2023 (1 day)	Regent Garment Park	SDO, Sadar	
Page 1 of 3				

Name of Block, Municipality, Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.	Week -2 (07.08.2023 to 11.08.2023)	Proposed venue of the Programme	Nodal Officer
Khardah (M), Panihati (M), Kamarhati (M) & Baranagar (M)	07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, 10-08-2023, 11-08-2023, (5 days)	Panihati (M)	SDO, Barrackpore
Habra-I Block, Habra (M) & Gobardanga (M)		BDO Office, Habra-I	BDO, Habra-I
Bagda Block		BDO Office Bagda	BDO, Bagda
Amdanga Block		BDO Office, Amdanga	BDO, Amdanga
Sandeshkhali-I Block		Sandehkhali-I LAMPS, Beside Saneshkhali -I BDO Office	BDO, Sandehkhali-I
Gaighata Block		BDO Office Gaighata	BDO, Gaighata
Barackpore-I Block & Garulia (M)		BDO Office, Barackpore-I	BDO, Barackpore-I
Sandeshkhali-II Block		BDO Office, Sandehkhali-II	BDO, Sandehkhali-II
Barasat-II Block, Madhyamgram (M) and Ganganagar Indl Park		BDO Office, Barasat-II	BDO, Barasat-II
Naihati (M), Kanchrapara (M), Bhatpara (M), Halisahar (M) and Naihati Rishi Bankim (WBIDC) Park		Naihati (M)	SDO, Barrackpore
Baduria Block & Baduria (M)		BDO Office, Baduria	BDO, Baduria
Deganga Block		BDO Office, Deganga	BDO, Deganga

 $\alpha \alpha$ -

Name of Block, Municipality,	Week -3	Proposed versus of the	
Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.	(14.08.2023 & 16.08.2023 to 19.08.2023)	Proposed venue of the Programme	Nodal Officer
Minakhan Block	14-08-2023, 16-08-2023, 17-08-2023, 19-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Minakhan	BDO, Minakhan
Hingalganj Block		BDO Office, Hingalganj	BDO, Hingalganj
Bidhannagar Sub-Div. for BMC & NKDA		B J Samaj Kakshya, Saltlake	SDO, Bidhannagr
Habra-II & Ashokenagar Kalyangarh (M)		BDO Office, Habra-II	BDO, Habra-II
Swarupnagar Block		BDO Office, Swarupnagar	BDO, Swarupnagar
NDDM, SDDM and DDM		North Dumdum (M)	SDO, Barrackpore
Basirhat-II Block		BDO Office, Basirhat-II	BDO, Basirhat-II
Haroa Block		BDO Office, Haroa	BDO, Haroa
Hasnabad Block & Taki (M)		BDO Office, Hasnabad	BDO, Hasnabad
Barrackpore (M), Titagarh (M), North Barackpore (M)		Barrackpore (M)	SDO, Barrackpore

## District Control Room Number Control will function from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm

on all camp days

7596015120/7596015104

4 - 31/07/23 Additional District Magistrate (Gen.)

North 24 Parganas